
                                        1                                  담당교수:하태용

01. 火
02. ③
03. ②
04. (f)益 (g)損  (h)徹  (i)壅 (j)冷 (k)溫
05. ③, ⑥
06. ②
07. 含靈 (같은 말 含類  含精  含生)
08. ③
09. ④
10. ⑤
11. ④
12. ②
13. ④ 보기를 싫어하다, 꺼리다.
14. ②
15. ⑤
16. ②
17. ①
18. ⑤ 靈源-元氣
19. ④
20. ①
21. ③
22. ⑤
23. ④
24. ②
25. ③
26. ②
27. ①
28. ④
29. ②
30. ⑤

과목명
신편의학한문

문제풀이(3회) 정답
감독관 

확  인

수험

번호
성   명문항/

시간
문항:


